
HEATEGEVUSLIK JÕULUVÕISTLUS 
16.12.2017, Tartu, TÜ Spordihall 

 
T 2009 30m 
1. Bianca Maria Vuks 11.07.2009 TÜ ASK 5,45 
2. Alisa Sulimenko 14.04.2009 TÜ ASK 5,71 
3. Anna Rebeka Luha 06.02.2009 TÜ ASK 5,78 
4. Kärt Hanni 2009 Elva KJK 5,79 
5. Kate Birzniece 15.01.2009 Arkadija/Läti 5,84 
6. Sofia Salm 05.09.2009 SK Lindon 5,85 
7. Marietta Verst 05.06.2011 TÜ ASK 5,90 
8. Laura Lezdiņa 19.30.2010 Valmiera/Läti 5,91 
9. Annika Zālīte 03.02.2010 Arkadija/Läti 5,92 
10. Mirtel Sikk 14.08.2009 Elva KJK 5,99 
11. Liisi Kaevats 28.04.2009 TÜ ASK 6,02 
12. Kirsi Toode 17.04.2009 TÜ ASK 6,06 
12. Agnes Parksepp 2009 SK Kiirus 6,06 
14. Doris Audova 09.03.2010 TÜ ASK 6,07 
14. Annmari Alesmaa 16.04.2009 SK Lindon 6,07 
16. Mia Vasar 03.03.2010 TÜ ASK 6,11 
17. Saskia Kõllamõts 06.07.2009 TÜ ASK 6,13 
18. Selena Kallas-Bieniecka 2009  6,19 
19. Eliise Kaseväli 2009 TÜ ASK 6,20 
20. Klara Herzmann 11.01.2010 TÜ ASK 6,22 
21. Svea-Erika Iir 2009 Tartu SS Kalev 6,23 
22. Karoliina Tarkus 29.09.2009 Rae SK 6,28 
22. Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 SK Lindon 6,28 
22. Rasa Melbārde 11.11.2010 VBSS/Läti 6,28 
25. Marliin Buschmann 25.07.2009 SK Lindon 6,29 
26. Helena Sasi 15.02.2009 TÜ ASK 6,32 
26. Katrīna Bergsone 09.07.2010 Valmiera/Läti 6,32 
28. Lisete Treier 02.10.2009 TÜ ASK 6,36 
29. An Sahar Gurjev 05.11.2009 TÜ ASK 6,43 
30. Mirtel Mikkor 10.02.2009 SK Lindon 6,45 
30. Helene Pihlap 02.05.2009 TÜ ASK 6,45 
30. Elizabete Ķepīte 06.05.2009 Valmiera/Läti 6,45 
33. Sere-Li Ootsing 15.11.2009 SK Kiirus 6,55 
34. India Serena Toots 2009 TÜ ASK 6,63 
34. Mari Viigand 19.09.2009 SK Lindon 6,63 
36. Isabella Ploomipuu 17.03.2010 TÜ ASK 6,65 
36. Brigitta Otsalt 2009 TÜ ASK 6,65 
38. Cindy Kork 2009 TÜ ASK 6,70 
39. Amelia Peedu 13.11.2010 TÜ ASK 6,72 
40. Liisbeth Tali 09.08.2009 SK Kiirus 6,74 
41. Miia Pukk 2009 TÜ ASK 6,77 
42. Kätlin Rang 13.05.2010 TÜ ASK 6,87 
43. Kate Elīze Garsele 22.09.2009 Valmiera/Läti 6,91 
43. Sandra Kask 27.07.2009 TÜ ASK 6,91 
45. Ursula Kõlamets 2009 ind. 6,96 
 
T 2009 150m  
1. Bianca Maria Vuks 11.07.2009 TÜ ASK 24,66 
2. Alisa Sulimenko 14.04.2009 TÜ ASK 25,93 
3. Kate Birzniece 15.01.2009 Arkadija/Läti 26,01 
4. Marietta Verst 05.06.2011 TÜ ASK 26,06 
5. Anna Rebeka Luha 06.02.2009 TÜ ASK 26,12 
6. Annika Zālīte 03.02.2010 Arkadija/Läti 26,18 
7. Kärt Hanni 2009 Elva KJK 27,00 
8. Liisi Kaevats 28.04.2009 TÜ ASK 27,06 
9. Sofia Salm 05.09.2009 SK Lindon 27,15 
10. Laura Lezdiņa 19.30.2010 Valmiera/Läti 27,23 
11. Doris Audova 09.03.2010 TÜ ASK 28,07 
12. Annmari Alesmaa 16.04.2009 SK Lindon 28,24 



13. Klara Herzmann 11.01.2010 TÜ ASK 28,34 
14. Agnes Parksepp 2009 SK Kiirus 28,51 
15. Marliin Buschmann 25.07.2009 SK Lindon 28,80 
16. Kirsi Toode 17.04.2009 TÜ ASK 28,84 
17. Miia Pukk 2009 TÜ ASK 28,87 
18. Mirtel Sikk 14.08.2009 Elva KJK 29,05 
19. Helena Sasi 15.02.2009 TÜ ASK 29,21 
20. Elizabete Ķepīte 06.05.2009 Valmiera/Läti 29,28 
21. Eliise Kaseväli 2009 TÜ ASK 29,34 
22. An Sahar Gurjev 05.11.2009 TÜ ASK 29,42 
23. Lisete Treier 02.10.2009 TÜ ASK 29,77 
24. Katrīna Bergsone 09.07.2010 Valmiera/Läti 29,78 
25. Isabella Ploomipuu 17.03.2010 TÜ ASK 29,83 
26. Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 SK Lindon 29,90 
27. Selena Kallas-Bieniecka 2009  30,19 
28. Sere-Li Ootsing 15.11.2009 SK Kiirus 30,34 
29. Helene Pihlap 02.05.2009 TÜ ASK 30,51 
30. Mari Viigand 19.09.2009 SK Lindon 30,70 
31. Brigitta Otsalt 2009 TÜ ASK 30,81 
32. Rasa Melbārde 11.11.2010 VBSS/Läti 30,91 
33. Karoliina Tarkus 29.09.2009 Rae SK 31,22 
34. Mirtel Mikkor 10.02.2009 SK Lindon 31,63 
35. Svea-Erika Iir 2009 Tartu SS Kalev 31,74 
36. India Serena Toots 2009 TÜ ASK 31,95 
37. Liisbeth Tali 09.08.2009 SK Kiirus 32,22 
38. Kate Elīze Garsele 22.09.2009 Valmiera/Läti 32,58 
39. Sandra Kask 27.07.2009 TÜ ASK 32,71 
40. Kätlin Rang 13.05.2010 TÜ ASK 32,74 
41. Ursula Kõlamets 2009 ind. 32,78 
42. Amelia Peedu 13.11.2010 TÜ ASK 33,27 
43. Cindy Kork 2009 TÜ ASK 34,53 
 
T 2009 kaugushüpe (mõõdetud äratõukekohast) 
1. Bianca Maria Vuks 11.07.2009 TÜ ASK 3.75 
2. Alisa Sulimenko 14.04.2009 TÜ ASK 3.41 
3. Anna Rebeka Luha 06.02.2009 TÜ ASK 3.23 
4. Marietta Verst 05.06.2011 TÜ ASK 3.12 
5. Kärt Hanni 2009 Elva KJK 3.09 
6. Kate Birzniece 15.01.2009 Arkadija/Läti 3.06 
7. Sofia Salm 05.09.2009 SK Lindon 3.04 
8. Saskia Kõllamõts 06.07.2009 TÜ ASK 3.01 
9. Mia Vasar 03.03.2010 TÜ ASK 2.98 
10. Brigitta Otsalt 2009 TÜ ASK 2.98 
11. Annmari Alesmaa 16.04.2009 SK Lindon 2.96 
12. Kirsi Toode 17.04.2009 TÜ ASK 2.96 
13. Doris Audova 09.03.2010 TÜ ASK 2.93 
14. Liisi Kaevats 28.04.2009 TÜ ASK 2.91 
15. Helena Sasi 15.02.2009 TÜ ASK 2.89 
16. Klara Herzmann 11.01.2010 TÜ ASK 2.88 
17. Karoliina Tarkus 29.09.2009 Rae SK 2.87 
18. Elizabete Ķepīte 06.05.2009 Valmiera/Läti 2.85 
19. Annika Zālīte 03.02.2010 Arkadija/Läti 2.83 
20. Eliise Kaseväli 2009 TÜ ASK 2.80 
21. Mirtel Sikk 14.08.2009 Elva KJK 2.72 
22. Sere-Li Ootsing 15.11.2009 SK Kiirus 2.72 
23. Selena Kallas-Bieniecka 2009  2.71 
24. Marliin Buschmann 25.07.2009 SK Lindon 2.71 
25. Laura Lezdiņa 19.30.2010 Valmiera/Läti 2.69 
26. Helene Pihlap 02.05.2009 TÜ ASK 2.69 
27. Lisete Treier 02.10.2009 TÜ ASK 2.67 
28. Miia Pukk 2009 TÜ ASK 2.64 
29. Agnes Parksepp 2009 SK Kiirus 2.63 
30. Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 SK Lindon 2.60 



31. Sandra Kask 27.07.2009 TÜ ASK 2.56 
32. Isabella Ploomipuu 17.03.2010 TÜ ASK 2.50 
33. Mirtel Mikkor 10.02.2009 SK Lindon 2.49 
34. Amelia Peedu 13.11.2010 TÜ ASK 2.48 
35. Svea-Erika Iir 2009 Tartu SS Kalev 2.39 
36. Kätlin Rang 13.05.2010 TÜ ASK 2.33 
37. Mari Viigand 19.09.2009 SK Lindon 2.31 
38. Cindy Kork 2009 TÜ ASK 2.28 
39. India Serena Toots 2009 TÜ ASK 2.16 
40. An Sahar Gurjev 05.11.2009 TÜ ASK 2.10 
41. Rasa Melbārde 11.11.2010 VBSS/Läti 2.02 
42. Ursula Kõlamets 2009 ind. 1.71 
 
P 2009 30m 
1. Karl Jakob Loks 08.10.2009 Rae SK 5,56 
2. Robert Mihhalevski 2009 Tartu SS Kalev 5,58 
3. Samuel Sulp 12.10.2009 TÜ ASK 5,69 
4. Andro Vares 14.02.2009 TÜ ASK 5,70 
5. Tristan Orlovski 2009 Elva KJK 5,77 
6. Pauls Patriks Hāns 18.01.2009 VBSS/Läti 5,78 
7. Ekke Halgma 03.10.2009 TÜ ASK 5,83 
7. Rando Treial 23.04.2009 SK Kiirus 5,83 
9. Mario Päll 26.08.2009 TÜ ASK 5,87 
10. Dāvis Bergs 24.03.2009 Valmiera/Läti 5,88 
11. Ats Lääne 2009 Jõgeva põhikool 5,89 
12. Marten Andreas Arand 03.02.2009 TÜ ASK 5,98 
13. Jako-Jesper Kukk 02.01.2011 TÜ ASK 6,00 
14. Oskars Šteinbergs 08.10.2009 Valmiera/Läti 6,04 
15. Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Tartu SS Kalev 6,05 
16. Uku Rudolf Veski 15.04.2009 Rae SK 6,06 
17. Kristjan Lokotar 30.11.2009 TÜ ASK 6,09 
17. Daniel Kaljula 27.03.2009 TÜ ASK 6,09 
19. Rasmus Ojangu 25.09.2009 Rae SK 6,11 
20. Rico Vähi 2009 TÜ ASK 6,15 
21. Kregor Kört 21.03.2009 TÜ ASK 6,20 
22. Hans Saar 12.04.2009 TÜ ASK 6,28 
22. Mattias Huik 2009 TÜ ASK 6,28  
24. Tanel Märtson 03.02.2009 TÜ ASK 6,38 
24. Rauno Kleimann 25.08.2009 TÜ ASK 6,38 
26. Janek Junior Kuuli 2009 TÜ ASK 6,44 
26. Jarek Saks 2010 TÜ ASK 6,44 
28. Ralfs Dorči 01.01.2009 Arkadija/Läti 6,45 
29. Silver Herja 10.03.2009 TÜ ASK 6,46 
30. Oliver Lehtsaar 2010 TÜ ASK 6,53 
31. Marten Kivend 18.10.2012 Tõrvandi lasteaed 6,56 
32. Gregor Käära 10.06.2010 TÜ ASK 6,60 
32. Markus Huik 2009 Ujumise SK 6,60 
32. Cairon Arm 2009 TÜ ASK 6,60 
35. Raian Mürk 2009 Elva KJK 6,66 
36. Gregor Laos 2009 Ülenurme 6,84 
37. Joonatan Valk 24.09.2009 TÜ ASK 6,85 
38. Mikk Kaarel Õim 13.11.2009 TÜ ASK 6,86 
39. Reiko Tamm 28.07.2010 TÜ ASK 6,89 
40. Karel Koppel 29.12.2009 TÜ ASK 7,00 
41. Uku Kristen Kais 21.02.2012  7,09 
 
P 2009 150m 
1. Robert Mihhalevski 2009 Tartu SS Kalev 25,24 
2. Samuel Sulp 12.10.2009 TÜ ASK 25,24 
3. Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Tartu SS Kalev 25,63 
4. Mario Päll 26.08.2009 TÜ ASK 25,99 
5. Tristan Orlovski 2009 Elva KJK 26,14 
6. Karl Jakob Loks 08.10.2009 Rae SK 26,16 



7. Kregor Kört 21.03.2009 TÜ ASK 26,87 
8. Marten Andreas Arand 2009 TÜ ASK 27,19 
9. Daniel Kaljula 27.03.2009 TÜ ASK 27,37 
10. Ekke Halgma 03.10.2009 TÜ ASK 27,38 
11. Andro Vares 14.02.2009 TÜ ASK 27,56 
12. Oskars Šteinbergs 08.10.2009 Valmiera/Läti 27,74 
13. Ats Lääne 2009 Jõgeva põhikool 27,78 
14. Jako-Jesper Kukk 02.01.2011 TÜ ASK 27,97 
15. Uku Rudolf Veski 15.04.2009 Rae SK 28,15 
16. Rico Vähi 2009 TÜ ASK 28,71 
17. Pauls Patriks Hāns 18.01.2009 VBSS/Läti 28,81 
18. Rando Treial 23.04.2009 SK Kiirus 29,26 
19. Dāvis Bergs 24.03.2009 Valmiera/Läti 29,46 
20. Rasmus Ojangu 25.09.2009 Rae SK 29,50 
21. Kristjan Lokotar 30.11.2009 TÜ ASK 29,63 
22. Ralfs Dorči 01.01.2009 Arkadija/Läti 30,46 
23. Hans Saar 12.04.2009 TÜ ASK 30,78 
24. Jarek Saks 2010 TÜ ASK 30,96 
25. Gregor Käära 10.06.2010 TÜ ASK 31,31 
26. Cairon Arm 2009 TÜ ASK 31,72 
27. Oliver Lehtsaar 2010 TÜ ASK 31,99 
28. Joonatan Valk 24.09.2009 TÜ ASK 32,06 
29. Tanel Märtson 03.02.2009 TÜ ASK 32,15 
30. Raian Mürk 2009 Elva KJK 32,21 
31. Mattias Huik 2009 TÜ ASK 32,40  
32. Uku Kristen Kais 21.02.2012  32,80 
33. Mikk Kaarel Õim 13.11.2009 TÜ ASK 33,44 
34. Markus Huik 2009 Ujumise SK 33,54 
35. Marten Kivend 18.10.2012 Tõrvandi lasteaed 33,62 
36. Karel Koppel 29.12.2009 TÜ ASK 34,15 
37. Janek Junior Kuuli 2009 TÜ ASK 34,43 
38. Reiko Tamm 28.07.2010 TÜ ASK 34,46 
39. Gregor Laos 2009 Ülenurme 34,84 
 
P 2009 kaugushüpe (mõõdetud äratõukekohast) 
1. Samuel Sulp 12.10.2009 TÜ ASK 3.48 
2. Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Tartu SS Kalev 3.34 
3. Pauls Patriks Hāns 18.01.2009 VBSS/Läti 3.19 
4. Karl Jakob Loks 08.10.2009 Rae SK 3.18 
5. Kristjan Lokotar 30.11.2009 TÜ ASK 3.18 
6. Andro Vares 14.02.2009 TÜ ASK 3.14 
7. Robert Mihhalevski 2009 Tartu SS Kalev 3.11 
8. Dāvis Bergs 24.03.2009 Valmiera/Läti 3.09 
9. Kregor Kört 21.03.2009 TÜ ASK 3.04 
10. Mario Päll 26.08.2009 TÜ ASK 3.02 
11. Ekke Halgma 03.10.2009 TÜ ASK 3.02 
12. Jako-Jesper Kukk 02.01.2011 TÜ ASK 2.96 
13. Marten Andreas Arand 03.02.2009 TÜ ASK 2.95 
14. Ats Lääne 2009 Jõgeva põhikool 2.91 
15. Rasmus Ojangu 25.09.2009 Rae SK 2.91 
16. Daniel Kaljula 27.03.2009 TÜ ASK 2.86 
17. Rico Vähi 2009 TÜ ASK 2.80 
18. Oskars Šteinbergs 08.10.2009 Valmiera/Läti 2.80 
19. Gregor Käära 10.06.2010 TÜ ASK 2.77 
20. Tristan Orlovski 2009 Elva KJK 2.72 
21. Ralfs Dorči 01.01.2009 Arkadija/Läti 2.70 
22. Rauno Kleimann 25.08.2009 TÜ ASK 2.69 
23. Mikk Kaarel Õim 13.11.2009 TÜ ASK 2.69 
24. Janek Junior Kuuli 2009 TÜ ASK 2.66 
25. Uku Rudolf Veski 15.04.2009 Rae SK 2.63 
26. Mattias Huik 2009 TÜ ASK 2.56  
27. Cairon Arm 2009 TÜ ASK 2.54 
28. Jarek Saks 2010 TÜ ASK 2.52 



29. Hans Saar 12.04.2009 TÜ ASK 2.51 
30. Joonatan Valk 24.09.2009 TÜ ASK 2.51 
31. Marten Kivend 18.10.2012 Tõrvandi lasteaed 2.50 
32. Uku Kristen Kais 21.02.2012  2.49 
33. Tanel Märtson 03.02.2009 TÜ ASK 2.43 
34. Silver Herja 10.03.2009 TÜ ASK 2.42 
35. Oliver Lehtsaar 2010 TÜ ASK 2.37 
36. Gregor Laos 2009 Ülenurme 2.32 
37. Rando Treial 23.04.2009 SK Kiirus 2.32 
38. Reiko Tamm 28.07.2010 TÜ ASK 2.27 
39. Raian Mürk 2009 Elva KJK 2.24 
40. Karel Koppel 29.12.2009 TÜ ASK 2.21 
41. Markus Huik 2009 Ujumise SK 2.10 
 
T 2008 30m 
1. Kate Mozga 23.02.2008 Arkadija/Läti 5,37 
2. Annemai Hanimägi 2008 Ülenurme 5,51 
3. Lizetta Šemeljova 09.06.2008 Mare-Sport 5,52 
4. Emīlija Tobīsa 05.03.2008 Rūjienas/Läti 5,59 
5. Liisa Jette Põdersoo 07.04.2008 TÜ ASK 5,67 
6. Diāna Matašova 06.08.2008 Valmiera/Läti 5,69 
7. Karīna Ņikuļina 16.08.2008 Valmiera/Läti 5,74 
7. Maarja Pukk 2008 TÜ ASK 5,74 
9. Kristiina Salu 29.04.2008 TÜ ASK 5,75 
10. Anni Kasemaa 2008  5,81 
11. Kadi-Ly Kiisman 08.11.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 5,82 
12. Marie Loo 10.03.2008 TÜ ASK 5,83 
13. Alise Anna Boiko 04.11.2008 Valmiera/Läti 5,85 
13. Marleen Hausenberg 02.12.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 5,85 
15. Liina Aunap 30.06.2008 Elva KJK 5,88 
16. Marta Uglānova 27.05.2008 Rūjienas/Läti 5,93 
17. Grete Loo 10.03.2008 TÜ ASK 6,00 
18. Ida Parmas 24.12.2008 TÜ ASK 6,02 
19. Tīna Patrīcija Lapsa 21.02.2008 Valmiera/Läti 6,03 
20. Elinor Dedov 23.03.2008 TÜ ASK 6,11 
21. Anni Mae Kuum 20.03.2008 SK Lindon 6,13 
22. Heleen Leets 31.03.2008 TÜ ASK 6,14 
22. Lenna Palatu 2008 TÜ ASK 6,14 
24. Anete Pihlak 30.07.2008 TÜ ASK 6,15 
25. Marta Elizabete Bilsēna 15.05.2008 Valmiera/Läti 6,17 
26. Krista Kiisk 02.12.2008 Elva KJK 6,26 
27. Marie Veidenbaum 2008 TÜ ASK 6,29 
28. Enija Podniece 30.07.2008 Valmiera/Läti 6,37 
29. Herta Hiir 15.08.2008 Elva KJK 6,38 
29. Annija Zariņa 30.12.2008 Valmiera/Läti 6,38 
31. Elisabeth Elbe 19.11.2008 TÜ ASK 6,41 
32. Rica Aurelia Metsa 08.07.2008 TÜ ASK 6,45 
33. Carola Rebane 09.11.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 6,47 
34. Liina Mikulina 20.07.2009 SK Kiirus 6,74 
35. Milana Sorokina 19.08.2008 SK Kiirus 6,74 
 
T 2008 150m 
1. Annemai Hanimägi 2008 Ülenurme 24,25 
2. Kate Mozga 23.02.2008 Arkadija/Läti 24,29 
3. Kristiina Salu 29.04.2008 TÜ ASK 24,75 
4. Lizetta Šemeljova 09.06.2008 Mare-Sport 24,77 
5. Maarja Pukk 2008 TÜ ASK 24,81 
6. Karīna Ņikuļina 16.08.2008 Valmiera/Läti 25,28 
7. Diāna Matašova 06.08.2008 Valmiera/Läti 25,57 
8. Emīlija Tobīsa 05.03.2008 Rūjienas/Läti 25,61 
9. Kadi-Ly Kiisman 08.11.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 25,69 
10. Liisa Jette Põdersoo 07.04.2008 TÜ ASK 25,93 
11. Marleen Hausenberg 02.12.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 26,78 



12. Grete Loo 10.03.2008 TÜ ASK 26,81 
13. Anni Kasemaa 2008  26,89 
14. Alise Anna Boiko 04.11.2008 Valmiera/Läti 26,91 
15. Lenna Palatu 2008 TÜ ASK 27,22 
16. Marie Loo 10.03.2008 TÜ ASK 27,23 
17. Anni Mae Kuum 20.03.2008 SK Lindon 27,28 
18. Skayler Saaristu 25.02.2008 TÜ ASK 27,48 
19. Marta Uglānova 27.05.2008 Rūjienas/Läti 27,51 
20. Liina Aunap 30.06.2008 Elva KJK 27,57 
21. Anete Pihlak 30.07.2008 TÜ ASK 27,65 
22. Ida Parmas 24.12.2008 TÜ ASK 28,15 
23. Krista Kiisk 02.12.2008 Elva KJK 28,32 
24. Marie Veidenbaum 2008 TÜ ASK 28,84 
25. Heleen Leets 31.03.2008 TÜ ASK 29,56 
26. Elinor Dedov 23.03.2008 TÜ ASK 29,91 
27. Herta Hiir 15.08.2008 Elva KJK 29,92 
28. Carola Rebane 09.11.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 29,97 
29. Marta Elizabete Bilsēna 15.05.2008 Valmiera/Läti 30,19 
30. Elisabeth Elbe 19.11.2008 TÜ ASK 30,21 
31. Annija Zariņa 30.12.2008 Valmiera/Läti 30,22 
32. Enija Podniece 30.07.2008 Valmiera/Läti 33,79 
33. Rica Aurelia Metsa 08.07.2008 TÜ ASK 34,66 
 
T 2008 kaugushüpe (mõõdetud äratõukekohast) 
1. Lizetta Šemeljova 09.06.2008 Mare-Sport 3.90 
2. Kate Mozga 23.02.2008 Arkadija/Läti 3.80 
3. Liisa Jette Põdersoo 07.04.2008 TÜ ASK 3.64 
4. Maarja Pukk 2008 TÜ ASK 3.50 
5. Kristiina Salu 29.04.2008 TÜ ASK 3.44 
6. Emīlija Tobīsa 05.03.2008 Rūjienas/Läti 3.42 
7. Annemai Hanimägi 2008 Ülenurme 3.42 
8. Karīna Ņikuļina 16.08.2008 Valmiera/Läti 3.41 
9. Anni Kasemaa 2008  3.34 
10. Marie Loo 10.03.2008 TÜ ASK 3.33 
11. Skayler Saaristu 25.02.2008 TÜ ASK 3.31 
12. Diāna Matašova 06.08.2008 Valmiera/Läti 3.30 
13. Kadi-Ly Kiisman 08.11.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 3.19 
14. Anete Pihlak 30.07.2008 TÜ ASK 3.18 
15. Ida Parmas 24.12.2008 TÜ ASK 3.14 
16. Grete Loo 10.03.2008 TÜ ASK 3.12 
17. Marleen Hausenberg 02.12.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 3.12 
18. Elisabeth Elbe 19.11.2008 TÜ ASK 3.07 
19. Marie Veidenbaum 2008 TÜ ASK 3.01 
20. Heleen Leets 31.03.2008 TÜ ASK 2.97 
21. Liina Aunap 30.06.2008 Elva KJK 2.97 
22. Carola Rebane 09.11.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 2.92 
23. Elinor Dedov 23.03.2008 TÜ ASK 2.90 
24. Alise Anna Boiko 04.11.2008 Valmiera/Läti 2.87 
25. Lenna Palatu 2008 TÜ ASK 2.87 
26. Anni Mae Kuum 20.03.2008 SK Lindon 2.85 
27. Tīna Patrīcija Lapsa 21.02.2008 Valmiera/Läti 2.84 
28. Marta Elizabete Bilsēna 15.05.2008 Valmiera/Läti 2.78 
29. Annija Zariņa 30.12.2008 Valmiera/Läti 2.69 
30. Herta Hiir 15.08.2008 Elva KJK 2.68 
31. Rica Aurelia Metsa 08.07.2008 TÜ ASK 2.68 
32. Marta Uglānova 27.05.2008 Rūjienas/Läti 2.59 
33. Krista Kiisk 02.12.2008 Elva KJK 2.50 
34. Enija Podniece 30.07.2008 Valmiera/Läti 2.32 
35. Liina Mikulina 20.07.2009 SK Kiirus 2.22 
36. Milana Sorokina 19.08.2008 SK Kiirus 2.07 
 
 
 



P 2008 30m  
1. Markus Mängel 17.02.2008 Tartu valla SK 5,36 
2. Jakob Truus 29.05.2008 Ülenurme 5,43 
3. Klāvs Mazulis 09.06.2008 Arkadija/Läti 5,46 
4. Tomass Baumanis 29.05.2008 Valmiera/Läti 5,47 
5. Kristofer-Robin Kamdron 18.04.2008 Rae SK 5,51 
5. Rando Sarapson 29.04.2008 TÜ ASK 5,51 
7. Aapo Põder 13.07.2008 TÜ ASK 5,54 
7. Toms Ozols 03.03.2008 Arkadija/Läti 5,54 
9. Otto Pärtel Palm 14.11.2008 TÜ ASK 5,56 
10. Rumi Kallas-Bieniecki 18.02.2008  5,57 
11. Richard Paas 31.10.2008 SK Lindon 5,61 
11. Edgar Liskman 26.12.2008 TÜ ASK 5,61 
11. Jan Marten Jukk 17.09.2008 Ülenurme 5,61 
14. Gert Podnieks 27.08.2008 Maret-Sport 5,63 
14. Rasmus Roogsoo 16.05.2008 TÜ ASK 5,63 
16. Rasmus Lehtsaar 2008 TÜ ASK 5,65 
17. Madars Graudiņš 28.05.2008 Rūjienas/Läti 5,68 
17. Emīls Bāliņš 08.07.2008 Valmiera/Läti 5,68 
19. Kaspar Lehtsaar 12.01.2008 TÜ ASK 5,69 
19. Lennart Liiva 19.09.2008 TÜ ASK 5,69 
21. Dāvis Bāliņš 08.07.2008 Valmiera 5,75 
22. Tõnis Kann 22.05.2008 Ülenurme 5,76 
22. Martin Aasma 15.06.2008 TÜ ASK 5,76 
24. Patrick Korkka 03.04.2008 TÜ ASK 5,77 
25. Sten Markus Adamson 29.07.2008 TÜ ASK 5,78 
26. Rasmus Andron 30.05.2008 TÜ ASK 5,81 
27. Henri Lehtsalu 21.09.2008 Rae SK 5,83 
28. Rauno Lopp 31.01.2008 Ülenurme 5,84 
29. Kārlis Edvards Piņķis 01.01.2008 Arkadija/Läti 5,86 
29. Jānis Pūce 24.07.2008 Rūjienas/Läti 5,86 
31. Tom Scheler 29.08.2008 Rae SK 5,94 
31. Jaan Pruulman 19.04.2008 TÜ ASK 5,94 
33. Roland Liiber 22.04.2008 TÜ ASK 5,95 
33. Mattias Erik Krause 08.12.2008 SK Lindon 5,95 
35. Lukas Tõnisson 11.01.2008  6,08 
37. Robin Tamm 05.11.2008 TÜ ASK 6,10 
38. Roland Markus Müür 13.03.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 6,13 
39. Kaimar Kask 11.02.2008 TÜ ASK 6,35 
40. Kristers Zviedris 13.09.2008 Valmiera/Läti 6,39 
41. Sebastian Kask 06.04.2008 TÜ ASK 6,40 
42. Joonas Ingver 09.03.2008 Ülenurme 7,01  
 
P 2008 150m  
1. Klāvs Mazulis 09.06.2008 Arkadija/Läti 23,62 
2. Markus Mängel 17.02.2008 Tartu valla SK 24,24 
3. Gert Podnieks 27.08.2008 Maret-Sport 24,27 
4. Toms Ozols 03.03.2008 Arkadija/Läti 24,65 
5. Rasmus Roogsoo 16.05.2008 TÜ ASK 24,88 
6. Kristofer-Robin Kamdron 18.04.2008 Rae SK 24,99 
6. Rumi Kallas-Bieniecki 18.02.2008 TÜ ASK 24,99 
8. Edgar Liskman 26.12.2008 TÜ ASK 25,07 
9. Jakob Truus 29.05.2008 Ülenurme 25,21 
10. Rando Sarapson 29.04.2008 TÜ ASK 25,43 
11. Rasmus Lehtsaar 2008 TÜ ASK 25,46 
12. Lennart Liiva 19.09.2008 TÜ ASK 25,49 
13. Aapo Põder 13.07.2008 TÜ ASK 25,62 
14. Otto Pärtel Palm 14.11.2008 TÜ ASK 25,66 
14. Jan Marten Jukk 17.09.2008 Ülenurme 25,66 
16. Madars Graudiņš 28.05.2008 Rūjienas/Läti 25,73 
17. Kaspar Lehtsaar 12.01.2008 TÜ ASK 25,77 
18. Rasmus Andron 30.05.2008 TÜ ASK 25,81 
19. Tomass Baumanis 29.05.2008 Valmiera/Läti 25,84 



20. Martin Aasma 15.06.2008 TÜ ASK 25,90 
21. Tõnis Kann 22.05.2008 Ülenurme 26,15 
22. Patrick Korkka 03.04.2008 TÜ ASK 26,18 
23. Sten Markus Adamson 29.07.2008 TÜ ASK 26,18 
24. Richard Paas 31.10.2008 SK Lindon 26,20 
25. Jaan Pruulman 19.04.2008 TÜ ASK 26,38 
26. Jānis Pūce 24.07.2008 Rūjienas/Läti 26,39 
27. Dāvis Bāliņš 08.07.2008 Valmiera 26,42 
28. Kristers Zviedris 13.09.2008 Valmiera/Läti 26,56 
29. Tom Scheler 29.08.2008 Rae SK 26,78 
30. Rauno Lopp 31.01.2008 Ülenurme 26,86 
31. Roland Liiber 22.04.2008 TÜ ASK 26,90 
32. Robin Tamm 05.11.2008 TÜ ASK 26,93 
33. Kārlis Edvards Piņķis 01.01.2008 Arkadija/Läti 27,13 
34. Emīls Bāliņš 08.07.2008 Valmiera/Läti 27,20 
35. Lukas Tõnisson 11.01.2008  28,12 
36. Mattias Erik Krause 08.12.2008 SK Lindon 28,46 
37. Henri Lehtsalu 21.09.2008 Rae SK 28,57 
38. Roland Markus Müür 13.03.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 28,65 
39. Joonas Ingver 09.03.2008 Ülenurme 29,51  
40. Sebastian Kask 06.04.2008 TÜ ASK 30,45 
44. Kaimar Kask 11.02.2008 TÜ ASK 31,93 
 
P 2008 kaugushüpe (mõõdetud äratõukekohast) 
1. Rasmus Lehtsaar 2008 TÜ ASK 3.90 
2. Rumi Kallas-Bieniecki 18.02.2008 TÜ ASK 3.80 
3. Klāvs Mazulis 09.06.2008 Arkadija/Läti 3.76 
4. Kristofer-Robin Kamdron 18.04.2008 Rae SK 3.64 
5. Rando Sarapson 29.04.2008 TÜ ASK 3.59 
6. Aapo Põder 13.07.2008 TÜ ASK 3.55 
7. Rasmus Roogsoo 16.05.2008 TÜ ASK 3.53 
8. Jan Marten Jukk 17.09.2008 Ülenurme 3.53 
9. Jakob Truus 29.05.2008 Ülenurme 3.46 
10. Gert Podnieks 27.08.2008 Maret-Sport 3.45 
11. Otto Pärtel Palm 14.11.2008 TÜ ASK 3.45 
12. Markus Mängel 17.02.2008 Tartu valla SK 3.44 
13. Rasmus Andron 30.05.2008 TÜ ASK 3.43 
14. Tomass Baumanis 29.05.2008 Valmiera/Läti 3.36 
15. Rauno Lopp 31.01.2008 Ülenurme 3.31 
16. Sten Markus Adamson 29.07.2008 TÜ ASK 3.30 
17. Madars Graudiņš 28.05.2008 Rūjienas/Läti 3.29 
18. Kaspar Lehtsaar 12.01.2008 TÜ ASK 3.27 
19. Patrick Korkka 03.04.2008 TÜ ASK 3.25 
20. Lennart Liiva 19.09.2008 TÜ ASK 3.24 
21. Jaan Pruulman 19.04.2008 TÜ ASK 3.21 
22. Robin Tamm 05.11.2008 TÜ ASK 3.19 
23. Edgar Liskman 26.12.2008 TÜ ASK 3.19 
24. Dāvis Bāliņš 08.07.2008 Valmiera 3.15 
25. Jānis Pūce 24.07.2008 Rūjienas/Läti 3.13 
26. Richard Paas 31.10.2008 SK Lindon 3.11 
27. Kārlis Edvards Piņķis 01.01.2008 Arkadija/Läti 3.09 
28. Tõnis Kann 22.05.2008 Ülenurme 3.08 
29. Kristers Zviedris 13.09.2008 Valmiera/Läti 3.07 
30. Tom Scheler 29.08.2008 Rae SK 3.04 
31. Roland Markus Müür 13.03.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 3.03 
32. Mattias Erik Krause 08.12.2008 SK Lindon 2.98 
33. Lukas Tõnisson 11.01.2008  2.93 
34. Emīls Bāliņš 08.07.2008 Valmiera/Läti 2.93 
35. Martin Aasma 15.06.2008 TÜ ASK 2.89 
36. Toms Ozols 03.03.2008 Arkadija/Läti 2.86 
37. Joonas Ingver 09.03.2008 Ülenurme 2.85  
38. Henri Lehtsalu 21.09.2008 Rae SK 2.83 
39. Sebastian Kask 06.04.2008 TÜ ASK 2.73 



40. Roland Liiber 22.04.2008 TÜ ASK 2.49 
43. Kaimar Kask 11.02.2008 TÜ ASK 1.98 
 
T 2007 30m  
1. Katarina Verst 06.03.2007 TÜ ASK 5,12 
2. Luīze Hudobčonoka  25.09.2007 Arkadija/Läti 5,20 
3. Baiba Rozentāle 17.06.2007 Valmiera/Läti 5,21 
4. Viktorija Helēna Mozga 01.01.2007 Arkadija/Läti 5,33 
5. Marta Lindberg 28.05.2007 Arkadija/Läti 5,34 
6. Kristiin Silland 21.04.2007 SK Lindon 5,35 
7. Nora Lehto 27.11.2007 TÜ ASK 5,37 
8. Aivita Cipruse 15.03.2007 Valmiera/Läti 5,45 
9. Anna Freiberga 14.06.2007 Arkadija/Läti 5,48 
10. Loreta Zālīte 29.08.2007 Arkadija/Läti 5,53 
11. Rūta Eglīte 11.04.2007 Rūjienas/Läti 5,55 
12. Epp Helene Hansen 17.10.2007 SK Lindon 5,58 
13. Mia Liisa Suurväli 09.02.2007 SK Lindon 5,61 
13. Marta Kiho 19.06.2007 TUK 5,61 
15. Mirtel Vaasa 08.06.2007 TÜ ASK 5,70 
15. Kristin Kört 25.09.2007 TÜ ASK 5,70 
17. Aleksia Karavaškina 15.12.2007 Maret-Sport 5,72 
17. Mia Laureen Kilp 19.09.2007 SK Lindon 5,72 
19. Frida Ley 26.06.2007 SK Lindon 5,78 
20. Teele Kaevats 14.05.2007 TUK 5,79 
21. Jūlija Zaharenkova 20.06.2007 Valmiera/Läti 5,80 
22. Laura Lehiste 09.05.2007 SK Lindon 5,83 
22. Heleri Soodla 08.10.2007 TÜ ASK 5,83 
24. Karlīna Utkina 19.02.2007 Arkadija/Läti 5,84 
25. Anette Kasela 01.06.2007 SK Lindon 5,88 
26. Freia Liisa Palk 20.08.2007 SK Lindon 5,92 
27. Luīze Karpika 29.05.2007 Valmiera/Läti 5,93 
28. Mariliis Paal 28.02.2007 Elva KJK 5,94 
29. Margaret Raidmäe 2007 TUK 5,96 
30. Linette Kook 12.03.2007 TÜ ASK 5,98 
31. Lorette Kook 12.03.2007 TÜ ASK 6,00 
32. Liisi Ilves 14.06.2007 TÜ ASK 6,05 
33. Sigrid Vinn 10.09.2007 TÜ ASK 6,06 
34. Triinu Pall 09.07.2007 TUK 6,11 
34. Kärt Haamer 14.11.2007 TÜ ASK 6,11 
36. Juuli Marie Mikker 20.07.2007 TUK 6,13 
37. Iris Kõiv 09.10.2007 TÜ ASK 6,23 
38. Kristiin Heleen Huttunen 19.03.2007 SK Lindon 6,24 
39. Sandra Palmen 05.10.2007 SK Kiirus 6,26 
40. Guna Ābele 18.07.2007 Valmiera/Läti 6,27 
41. Aleksandra Sutškova 09.12.2007 SK Kiirus 6,52 
41. Marta Monta Gredzena 30.06.2007 Valmiera/Läti 6,52 
43. Greete Rohtla 23.05.2007 SK Lindon 6,61 
 
T 2007 150m  
1. Katarina Verst 06.03.2007 TÜ ASK 22,11 
2. Luīze Hudobčonoka  25.09.2007 Arkadija/Läti 22,39 
3. Marta Lindberg 28.05.2007 Arkadija/Läti 22,89 
4. Viktorija Helēna Mozga 01.01.2007 Arkadija/Läti 23,24 
5. Kristiin Silland 21.04.2007 SK Lindon 23,70 
6. Baiba Rozentāle 17.06.2007 Valmiera/Läti 23,78 
7. Loreta Zālīte 29.08.2007 Arkadija/Läti 24,01 
8. Nora Lehto 27.11.2007 TÜ ASK 24,06 
9. Mia Liisa Suurväli 09.02.2007 SK Lindon 24,08 
10. Kristin Kört 25.09.2007 TÜ ASK 24,36 
11. Anna Freiberga 14.06.2007 Arkadija/Läti 24,58 
12. Aleksia Karavaškina 15.12.2007 Maret-Sport 24,93 
13. Aivita Cipruse 15.03.2007 Valmiera/Läti 24,95 
14. Epp Helene Hansen 17.10.2007 SK Lindon 25,12 



15. Mirtel Vaasa 08.06.2007 TÜ ASK 25,19 
16. Mia Laureen Kilp 19.09.2007 SK Lindon 25,21 
17. Rūta Eglīte 11.04.2007 Rūjienas/Läti 25,67 
18. Margaret Raidmäe 2007 TUK 26,15 
19. Karlīna Utkina 19.02.2007 Arkadija/Läti 26,17 
20. Frida Ley 26.06.2007 SK Lindon 26,18 
21. Mariliis Paal 28.02.2007 Elva KJK 26,21 
22. Heleri Soodla 08.10.2007 TÜ ASK 26,59 
23. Laura Lehiste 09.05.2007 SK Lindon 26,69 
24. Freia Liisa Palk 20.08.2007 SK Lindon 26,93 
25. Jūlija Zaharenkova 20.06.2007 Valmiera/Läti 27,16 
26. Teele Kaevats 14.05.2007 TUK 27,26 
27. Liisi Ilves 14.06.2007 TÜ ASK 27,34 
28. Luīze Karpika 29.05.2007 Valmiera/Läti 27,36 
29. Kärt Haamer 14.11.2007 TÜ ASK 27,74 
30. Juuli Marie Mikker 20.07.2007 TUK 27,99 
31. Sigrid Vinn 10.09.2007 TÜ ASK 28,11 
32. Kristiin Heleen Huttunen 19.03.2007 SK Lindon 28,41 
33. Sandra Palmen 05.10.2007 SK Kiirus 29,06 
34. Triinu Pall 09.07.2007 TUK 29,19 
35. Anette Kasela 01.06.2007 SK Lindon 29,40 
36. Guna Ābele 18.07.2007 Valmiera/Läti 29,76 
37. Marta Monta Gredzena 30.06.2007 Valmiera/Läti 30,09 
38. Greete Rohtla 23.05.2007 SK Lindon 30,76 
39. Aleksandra Sutškova 09.12.2007 SK Kiirus 33,68 
 
T 2007 kaugushüpe (mõõdetud äratõukekohast) 
1. Katarina Verst 06.03.2007 TÜ ASK 4.39 
2. Luīze Hudobčonoka  25.09.2007 Arkadija/Läti 4.17 
3. Marta Lindberg 28.05.2007 Arkadija/Läti 3.98 
4. Baiba Rozentāle 17.06.2007 Valmiera/Läti 3.80 
5. Viktorija Helēna Mozga 01.01.2007 Arkadija/Läti 3.73 
6. Nora Lehto 27.11.2007 TÜ ASK 3.68 
7. Mia Laureen Kilp 19.09.2007 SK Lindon 3.63 
8. Rūta Eglīte 11.04.2007 Rūjienas/Läti 3.62 
9. Kristiin Silland 21.04.2007 SK Lindon 3.61 
10. Loreta Zālīte 29.08.2007 Arkadija/Läti 3.46 
11. Mirtel Vaasa 08.06.2007 TÜ ASK 3.45 
12. Mariliis Paal 28.02.2007 Elva KJK 3.44 
13. Aivita Cipruse 15.03.2007 Valmiera/Läti 3.43 
14. Anna Freiberga 14.06.2007 Arkadija/Läti 3.41 
15. Kristin Kört 25.09.2007 TÜ ASK 3.37 
16. Mia Liisa Suurväli 09.02.2007 SK Lindon 3.37 
17. Aleksia Karavaškina 15.12.2007 Maret-Sport 3.35 
18. Teele Kaevats 14.05.2007 TUK 3.31 
19. Margaret Raidmäe 2007 TUK 3.30 
20. Laura Lehiste 09.05.2007 SK Lindon 3.30 
21. Linette Kook 12.03.2007 TÜ ASK 3.29 
22. Lorette Kook 12.03.2007 TÜ ASK 3.28 
23. Juuli Marie Mikker 20.07.2007 TUK 3.27 
24. Greete Rohtla 23.05.2007 SK Lindon 3.21 
25. Frida Ley 26.06.2007 SK Lindon 3.20 
26. Karlīna Utkina 19.02.2007 Arkadija/Läti 3.17 
27. Marta Kiho 19.06.2007 TUK 3.12 
28. Iris Kõiv 09.10.2007 TÜ ASK 3.09 
29. Luīze Karpika 29.05.2007 Valmiera/Läti 3.07 
30. Kärt Haamer 14.11.2007 TÜ ASK 3.07 
31. Sigrid Vinn 10.09.2007 TÜ ASK 3.07 
32. Jūlija Zaharenkova 20.06.2007 Valmiera/Läti 3.05 
33. Kristiin Heleen Huttunen 19.03.2007 SK Lindon 3.05 
34. Liisi Ilves 14.06.2007 TÜ ASK 3.04 
35. Heleri Soodla 08.10.2007 TÜ ASK 3.03 
36. Epp Helene Hansen 17.10.2007 SK Lindon 3.02 



37. Triinu Pall 09.07.2007 TUK 2.92 
38. Sandra Palmen 05.10.2007 SK Kiirus 2.92 
39. Anette Kasela 01.06.2007 SK Lindon 2.91 
40. Marta Monta Gredzena 30.06.2007 Valmiera/Läti 2.80 
41. Annamarii Tamm 25.03.2007 JK Tammeka 2.75 
42. Aleksandra Sutškova 09.12.2007 SK Kiirus 2.40 
43. Guna Ābele 18.07.2007 Valmiera/Läti 2.31 
 
P 2007 30m 
1. Andreas Mutli 23.04.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 5,00 
2. Jakob Puu 28.01.2007 FC Santos 5,15 
3. Rico Päll 24.09.2007 TÜ ASK 5,32 
4. Mattias Uustaluo 01.04.2007 TÜ ASK 5,38 
5. Robert Karss 01.01.2007 Arkadija/Läti 5,39 
6. Eduards Polks 17.12.2007 Valmiera/Läti 5,42 
7. Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 5,47 
8. Robert Valdmanis 04.08.2007 Valmiera/Läti 5,49 
9. Gabriel Parker 19.10.2007 Rae SK 5,52 
10. Tristan Mäesepp 23.01.2007 TÜ ASK 5,54 
11. Markuss Gaidamovičs 05.03.2007 Rūjienas/Läti 5,56 
12. Jēkabs Emīls Paiders 16.07.2007 Valmiera/Läti 5,57 
13. Gusts Matīss Puļķis 04.01.2007 Arkadija/Läti 5,60 
14. Marks Cinis 01.02.2007 Valmiera/Läti 5,62 
14. Marvin Uusen 02.07.2007 TÜ ASK 5,62 
14. Markuss Krūmiņš 22.02.2007 Arkadija/Läti 5,62 
17. Adrians Ķīkulis 13.06.2007 Valmiera/Läti 5,67 
18. Justs Ansis Puļķis 04.01.2007 Arkadija/Läti 5,71 
19. Hugo Felix Veli 16.02.2007 SK Lindon 5,78 
20. Aaron-Madis Karelson 2007 TÜ ASK 5,79 
21. Jan Sebastian Kask 02.04.2007 SK Lindon 5,82 
22. Luukas Pastik 20.02.2007 TÜ ASK 5,83 
22. Franz Frederick Oja 07.12.2007 SK Lindon 5,83 
24. Hendrik Metsa 08.11.2007 TÜ ASK 5,84 
25. Emil Jaanisoo 01.02.2007 SK Lindon 5,89 
26. Keir Runno 19.06.2007 SK Lindon 5,90 
26. Artis Kostomārovs 28.11.2007 Arkadija/Läti 5,90 
28. Eerik Pärtel Kull 2007 TÜ ASK 5,92 
29. Kārlis Priede 08.09.2007 Valmiera/Läti 5,94 
30. Roberts Noviks 20.09.2007 Arkadija/Läti 5,95 
31. Frank Vilipuu 31.10.2007 Tartu Suusaklubi 5,97 
32. Sigmar Salonen 17.02.2007 SK Lindon 6,06 
33. Martin Soodla 08.10.2007 TÜ ASK 6,18 
34. Mihkel Ilves 05.06.2007 SK Lindon 6,18 
35. Romet Kaupmees 30.04.2007 SK Lindon 6,33 
 
P 2007 150m 
1. Andreas Mutli 23.04.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 21,93 
2. Jakob Puu 28.01.2007 FC Santos 22,67 
3. Jaagup Johannes Koppel 23.02.2007 TÜ ASK 23,17 
4. Rico Päll 24.09.2007 TÜ ASK 23,23 
5. Mattias Uustalo 01.04.2007 TÜ ASK 23,52 
6. Eduards Polks 17.12.2007 Valmiera/Läti 23,56 
7. Gabriel Parker 19.10.2007 Rae SK 23,91 
8. Aaron-Madis Karelson 2007 TÜ ASK 23,99 
9. Robert Karss 01.01.2007 Arkadija/Läti 24,15 
9. Jēkabs Emīls Paiders 16.07.2007 Valmiera/Läti 24,15 
11. Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 24,28 
12. Tristan Mäesepp 23.01.2007 TÜ ASK 24,30 
13. Robert Valdmanis 04.08.2007 Valmiera/Läti 24,38 
14. Adrians Ķīkulis 13.06.2007 Valmiera/Läti 24,51 
15. Gusts Matīss Puļķis 04.01.2007 Arkadija/Läti 24,81 
16. Justs Ansis Puļķis 04.01.2007 Arkadija/Läti 25,34 
17. Markuss Gaidamovičs 05.03.2007 Rūjienas/Läti 25,68 



18. Marvin Uusen 02.07.2007 TÜ ASK 25,72 
19. Hendrik Metsa 08.11.2007 TÜ ASK 25,83 
20. Hugo Felix Veli 16.02.2007 SK Lindon 25,94 
21. Franz Frederick Oja 07.12.2007 SK Lindon 26,07 
21. Jan Sebastian Kask 02.04.2007 SK Lindon 26,07 
23. Markuss Krūmiņš 22.02.2007 Arkadija/Läti 26,22 
24. Frank Vilipuu 31.10.2007 Tartu Suusaklubi 26,28 
25. Artis Kostomārovs 28.11.2007 Arkadija/Läti 26,35 
26. Luukas Pastik 20.02.2007 TÜ ASK 26,65 
27. Keir Runno 19.06.2007 SK Lindon 26,74 
28. Eerik Pärtel Kull 2007 TÜ ASK 26,78 
29. Roberts Noviks 20.09.2007 Arkadija/Läti 26,87 
30. Marks Cinis 01.02.2007 Valmiera/Läti 27,09 
31. Mihkel Ilves 05.06.2007 SK Lindon 27,35 
32. Kārlis Priede 08.09.2007 Valmiera/Läti 27,70 
33. Emil Jaanisoo 01.02.2007 SK Lindon 27,82 
34. Martin Soodla 08.10.2007 TÜ ASK 27,96 
35. Sigmar Salonen 17.02.2007 SK Lindon 28,88 
36. Romet Kaupmees 30.04.2007 SK Lindon 31,85 
 
P 2007 kaugushüpe (mõõdetud äratõukekohast) 
1. Andreas Mutli 23.04.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 4.41 
2. Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 4.20 
3. Mattias Uustaluo 01.04.2007 TÜ ASK 4.09 
4. Jaagup Johannes Koppel 23.02.2007 TÜ ASK 3.80 
5. Robert Karss 01.01.2007 Arkadija/Läti 3.76 
6. Jakob Puu 28.01.2007 FC Santos 3.75 
7. Gabriel Parker 19.10.2007 Rae SK 3.64 
8. Hendrik Metsa 08.11.2007 TÜ ASK 3.49 
9. Robert Valdmanis 04.08.2007 Valmiera/Läti 3.47 
10. Jēkabs Emīls Paiders 16.07.2007 Valmiera/Läti 3.43 
11. Aaron-Madis Karelson 2007 TÜ ASK 3.35 
12. Markuss Krūmiņš 22.02.2007 Arkadija/Läti 3.34 
13. Marvin Uusen 02.07.2007 TÜ ASK 3.30 
14. Eerik Pärtel Kull 2007 TÜ ASK 3.28 
15. Rico Päll 24.09.2007 TÜ ASK 3.28 
16. Eduards Polks 17.12.2007 Valmiera/Läti 3.26 
17. Markuss Gaidamovičs 05.03.2007 Rūjienas/Läti 3.25 
18. Gusts Matīss Puļķis 04.01.2007 Arkadija/Läti 3.25 
19. Franz Frederick Oja 07.12.2007 SK Lindon 3.23 
20. Tristan Mäesepp 23.01.2007 TÜ ASK 3.23 
21. Justs Ansis Puļķis 04.01.2007 Arkadija/Läti 3.22 
22. Adrians Ķīkulis 13.06.2007 Valmiera/Läti 3.21 
23. Marks Cinis 01.02.2007 Valmiera/Läti 3.19 
24. Roberts Noviks 20.09.2007 Arkadija/Läti 3.15 
25. Jan Sebastian Kask 02.04.2007 SK Lindon 3.13 
26. Martin Soodla 08.10.2007 TÜ ASK 3.12 
27. Hugo Felix Veli 16.02.2007 SK Lindon 3.05 
28. Luukas Pastik 20.02.2007 TÜ ASK 3.00 
29. Sigmar Salonen 17.02.2007 SK Lindon 2.97 
30. Emil Jaanisoo 01.02.2007 SK Lindon 2.91 
31. Kārlis Priede 08.09.2007 Valmiera/Läti 2.88 
32. Keir Runno 19.06.2007 SK Lindon 2.86 
33. Mihkel Ilves 05.06.2007 SK Lindon 2.81 
34. Artis Kostomārovs 28.11.2007 Arkadija/Läti 2.74 
35. Romet Kaupmees 30.04.2007 SK Lindon 2.60 
36. Frank Vilipuu 31.10.2007 Tartu Suusaklubi 2.05 
 
T 2006 30m 
1. Kätriin Palm 2006 Jõgeva põhikool 5,07 
2. Paula Lužinska 01.03.2006 Valmiera/Läti 5,17 
3. Marie Pihlap 11.05.2006 TÜ ASK 5,19 
4. Helene Teder 27.04.2006 TÜ ASK 5,20 



5. Luise Keller 05.06.2006 TÜ ASK 5,22 
6. Maia Toomsalu 09.03.2006 TÜ ASK 5,26 
7. Paula Nataly Parve 23.03.2006 SK Lindon 5,33 
8. Carmel Rebane 27.01.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 5,38 
9. Annabel Türn 07.11.2006 TUK 5,41 
10. Eva Maria Kandla 05.09.2006 TÜ ASK 5,46 
11. Liisi Kangro 13.02.2006 SK Lindon 5,47 
12. Aade Hiir 11.10.2006 Elva KJK 5,52 
13. Teele Ploomipuu 09.08.2006 TÜ ASK 5,54 
13. Keitlyn Carolina Asi 29.05.2006 SK Lindon 5,54 
15. Pillerin Vilipuu 26.02.3006 Tartu Suusaklubi 5,55 
16. Marta Arete Sokk 23.03.2006 SK Lindon 5,64 
17. Nora Liis Palu 10.01.2006  5,67 
17. Alina Hadijeva 26.03.2006 TUK 5,67 
19. Evelika Jevdokimenko 07.11.2006 SK Lindon 5,70 
20. Freia-Mia Sepp 18.05.2006 SK Lindon 5,74 
20. Heliise Kolk 28.09.2006 SK Lindon 5,74 
22. Lotte Suurküla 07.09.2006 SK Lindon 5,75 
23. Kaisa Olesk 12.12.2006 TUK 5,75 
24. Nele Ravell 16.04.2006 SK Lindon 5,78 
25. Susanna Pappel 27.09.2006 SK Lindon 5,81 
26. Eliise Vaarpuu 11.11.2006 SK Lindon 5,85 
27. Liisa Aunap 15.04.2006 Elva KJK 5,88 
28. Annija Bērziņa 23.06.2006 Valmiera/Läti 5,93 
29. Kadi-Leen Rõigas 28.06.2006 SK Lindon 6,18 
30. Eliise Idla 23.12.2006 SK Lindon 6,84 
 
T 2006 150m 
1. Marie Pihlap 11.05.2006 TÜ ASK 21,98 
2. Paula Lužinska 01.03.2006 Valmiera/Läti 22,01 
3. Carmel Rebane 27.01.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 22,01 
4. Kätriin Palm 2006 Jõgeva põhikool 22,25 
5. Luise Keller 05.06.2006 TÜ ASK 22,31 
5. Eva Maria Kandla 05.09.2006 TÜ ASK 22,31 
7. Veronika Struncena 03.07.2006 Arkadija/Läti 22,93 
8. Paula Nataly Parve 23.03.2006 SK Lindon 23,45 
9. Maia Toomsalu 09.03.2006 TÜ ASK 23,51 
10. Helene Teder 27.04.2006 TÜ ASK 23,64 
11. Jana Kotova 14.01.2006 Arkadija/Läti 23,69 
12. Annabel Türn 07.11.2006 TUK 23,77 
13. Teele Ploomipuu 09.08.2006 TÜ ASK 23,82 
14. Alina Hadijeva 26.03.2006 TUK 24,01 
15. Liisi Kangro 13.02.2006 SK Lindon 24,32 
16. Heliise Kolk 28.09.2006 SK Lindon 24,43 
17. Pillerin Vilipuu 26.02.3006 Tartu Suusaklubi 24,67 
18. Marta Arete Sokk 23.03.2006 SK Lindon 24,91 
19. Freia-Mia Sepp 18.05.2006 SK Lindon 24,97 
20. Aade Hiir 11.10.2006 Elva KJK 25,03 
21. Nele Ravell 16.04.2006 SK Lindon 25,17 
22. Nora Liis Palu 10.01.2006  25,36 
23. Keitlyn Carolina Asi 29.05.2006 SK Lindon 25,61 
24. Lotte Suurküla 07.09.2006 SK Lindon 25,70 
25. Evelika Jevdokimenko 07.11.2006 SK Lindon 26,12 
26. Susanna Pappel 27.09.2006 SK Lindon 26,21 
27. Eliise Vaarpuu 11.11.2006 SK Lindon 26,23 
28. Annija Bērziņa 23.06.2006 Valmiera/Läti 26,70 
29. Liisa Aunap 15.04.2006 Elva KJK 26,91 
30. Eliise Idla 23.12.2006 SK Lindon 26,97 
30. Kaisa Olesk 12.12.2006 TUK 26,97 
32. Kadi-Leen Rõigas 28.06.2006 SK Lindon 28,27 
 
 
 



T 2006 kaugushüpe (mõõdetud äratõukekohast) 
1. Carmel Rebane 27.01.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 4.49 
2. Paula Lužinska 01.03.2006 Valmiera/Läti 4.33 
3. Luise Keller 05.06.2006 TÜ ASK 4.30 
4. Marie Pihlap 11.05.2006 TÜ ASK 4.25 
5. Kätriin Palm 2006 Jõgeva põhikool 4.21 
6. Maia Toomsalu 09.03.2006 TÜ ASK 4.14 
7. Alina Hadijeva 26.03.2006 TUK 4.00 
8. Paula Nataly Parve 23.03.2006 SK Lindon 3.92 
9. Jana Kotova 14.01.2006 Arkadija/Läti 3.85 
10. Helene Teder 27.04.2006 TÜ ASK 3.84 
11. Eva Maria Kandla 05.09.2006 TÜ ASK 3.84 
12. Veronika Struncena 03.07.2006 Arkadija/Läti 3.83 
13. Aade Hiir 11.10.2006 Elva KJK 3.78 
14. Teele Ploomipuu 09.08.2006 TÜ ASK 3.75 
15. Nora Liis Palu 10.01.2006  3.74 
16. Liisi Kangro 13.02.2006 SK Lindon 3.64 
17. Keitlyn Carolina Asi 29.05.2006 SK Lindon 3.54 
18. Lotte Suurküla 07.09.2006 SK Lindon 3.53 
19. Freia-Mia Sepp 18.05.2006 SK Lindon 3.53 
20. Marta Arete Sokk 23.03.2006 SK Lindon 3.47 
21. Annabel Türn 07.11.2006 TUK 3.45 
22. Heliise Kolk 28.09.2006 SK Lindon 3.43 
23. Nele Ravell 16.04.2006 SK Lindon 3.43 
24. Eliise Vaarpuu 11.11.2006 SK Lindon 3.37 
25. Pillerin Vilipuu 26.02.3006 Tartu Suusaklubi 3.36 
26. Kadi-Leen Rõigas 28.06.2006 SK Lindon 3.36 
27. Susanna Pappel 27.09.2006 SK Lindon 3.21 
28. Elisabeth Olup 08.11.2006 TÜ ASK 3.18 
29. Liisa Aunap 15.04.2006 Elva KJK 3.17 
30. Kaisa Olesk 12.12.2006 TUK 3.16 
31. Annija Bērziņa 23.06.2006 Valmiera/Läti 3.08 
32. Eliise Idla 23.12.2006 SK Lindon 2.83 
 
P 2006 30m 
1. Martin Trumm 23.11.2006 TÜ ASK  5,03 
2. Robin Mathias Müür 23.12.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 5,08 
3. Andreas Trumm 23.11.2006 TÜ ASK 5,09 
4. Maksimiljans Štauers 24.08.2006 Valmiera/Läti 5,11 
5. Rasmus Rabtšuk 09.07.2006 SK Lindon 5,12 
5. Kert Tammoja 03.01.2006 TÜ ASK 5,12 
7. Henry Kaldra 09.09.2006 SK Lindon 5,20 
7. Talis Torn 15.02.2006 TÜ ASK 5,20 
9. Erik Tõnn Rast 25.08.2006  5,25 
10. Oskar Liinev 11.10.2006 SK Lindon 5,31 
11. Georg Aaron Ummelas 26.07.2006 SK Lindon 5,36 
12. Ralfs Frīdvalds 03.10.2006 Valmiera/Läti 5,37 
13. Toni Tapani Vasara 16.03.2006 SK Lindon 5,39 
14. Sven Marten Tikerpe 21.06.2006 TÜ ASK 5,40 
15. Andreas Soosaar 17.09.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 5,41 
16. Kristjan Sild 17.02.2006 TÜ ASK 5,46 
17. Henri-Joosu Maide 19.02.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 5,52 
18. Aleksi Eksi 03.06.2006 TÜ ASK 5,53 
19. Kristjan Reivart 25.10.2006 TUK 5,58 
20. Kendal Tanin 25.02.2006 TÜ ASK 5,59 
21. Karl Pärn 12.10.2006 TÜ ASK 5,61 
22. Kaur Praks 21.07.2006 TÜ ASK 5,65 
23. Gregor Lukkanen 14.05.2006 SK Lindon 5,67 
24. Mihkel Esnar 01.08.2006 TÜ ASK 5,68 
25. Kristo Rannik 2006 Tartu SS Kalev 5,69 
26. Mart Väljamäe 03.10.2006 TÜ ASK 5,75 
27. Even Tristan Brikker 07.03.2006 TÜ ASK 5,88 
28. Robin Randoja 08.07.2006 T3 5,95 



29. Karl-Martin Teppand 24.05.2006 TÜ ASK 5,96 
30. Arko Aksel Kasela 15.03.2006 SK Lindon 5,97 
31. Jan-Erik Kärner 15.07.2006 TÜ ASK 5,98 
32. Sander Kont 2006 TUK 6,07 
33. Oskar Orav 17.03.2006 TÜ ASK 6,60 
 
P 2006 150m 
1. Martin Trumm 23.11.2006 TÜ ASK  20,70 
2. Andreas Trumm 23.11.2006 TÜ ASK 21,30 
3. Kert Tammoja 03.01.2006 TÜ ASK 21,76 
3. Maksimiljans Štauers 24.08.2006 Valmiera/Läti 21,76 
5. Kaspar Tiisler 08.08.2006 TÜ ASK 21,83 
6. Robin Mathias Müür 23.12.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 22,56 
7. Rasmus Rabtšuk 09.07.2006 SK Lindon 22,65 
8. Sven Marten Tikerpe 21.06.2006 TÜ ASK 22,67 
9. Henry Kaldra 09.09.2006 SK Lindon 22,81 
10. Talis Torn 15.02.2006 TÜ ASK 22,82 
11. Georg Aaron Ummelas 26.07.2006 SK Lindon 23,44 
12. Rasmus Tiisler 08.08.2006 TÜ ASK 23,52 
13. Ralfs Frīdvalds 03.10.2006 Valmiera/Läti 23,54 
14. Erik Tõnn Rast 25.08.2006  23,82 
14. Gregor Lukkanen 14.05.2006 SK Lindon 23,82 
14. Kendal Tanin 25.02.2006 TÜ ASK 23,82 
17. Kristjan Reivart 25.10.2006 TUK 24,13 
18. Kristo Rannik 2006 Tartu SS Kalev 24,19 
19. Karl Pärn 12.10.2006 TÜ ASK 24,22 
20. Henri-Joosu Maide 19.02.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 24,24 
21. Andreas Soosaar 17.09.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 24,54 
22. Kristjan Raud 17.02.2006 TÜ ASK 24,59 
23. Oskar Liinev 11.10.2006 SK Lindon 24,62 
24. Aleksi Eksi 03.06.2006 TÜ ASK 24,74 
25. Toni Tapani Vasara 16.03.2006 SK Lindon 25,15 
26. Mart Väljamäe 03.10.2006 TÜ ASK 25,75 
27. Mihkel Esnar 01.08.2006 TÜ ASK 26,01 
28. Karl-Martin Teppand 24.05.2006 TÜ ASK 26,05 
29. Kaur Praks 21.07.2006 TÜ ASK 26,17 
30. Sander Kont 2006 TUK 26,39 
31. Even Tristan Brikker 07.03.2006 TÜ ASK 26,90 
32. Robin Randoja 08.07.2006 T3 27,23 
33. Arko Aksel Kasela 15.03.2006 SK Lindon 27,42 
34. Jan-Erik Kärner 15.07.2006 TÜ ASK 27,67 
 
P 2006 kaugushüpe (mõõdetud äratõukekohast) 
1. Martin Trumm 23.11.2006 TÜ ASK  4.74 
2. Andreas Trumm 23.11.2006 TÜ ASK 4.51 
3. Robin Mathias Müür 23.12.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 4.45 
4. Kert Tammoja 03.01.2006 TÜ ASK 4.42 
5. Talis Torn 15.02.2006 TÜ ASK 4.31 
6. Maksimiljans Štauers 24.08.2006 Valmiera/Läti 4.23 
7. Kaspar Tiisler 08.08.2006 TÜ ASK 4.19 
8. Henry Kaldra 09.09.2006 SK Lindon 4.09 
9. Rasmus Rabtšuk 09.07.2006 SK Lindon 4.05 
10. Henri-Joosu Maide 19.02.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 4.04 
11. Erik Tõnn Rast 25.08.2006  4.00 
12. Kristjan Raud 17.02.2006 TÜ ASK 4.00 
13. Oskar Liinev 11.10.2006 SK Lindon 3.99 
14. Andreas Soosaar 17.09.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 3.90 
15. Kendal Tanin 25.02.2006 TÜ ASK 3.86 
16. Gregor Lukkanen 14.05.2006 SK Lindon 3.86 
17. Sven Marten Tikerpe 21.06.2006 TÜ ASK 3.86 
18. Rasmus Tiisler 08.08.2006 TÜ ASK 3.72 
19. Mihkel Esnar 01.08.2006 TÜ ASK 3.67 
20. Even Tristan Brikker 07.03.2006 TÜ ASK 3.64 



21. Ralfs Frīdvalds 03.10.2006 Valmiera/Läti 3.64 
22. Kristjan Reivart 25.10.2006 TUK 3.62 
23. Kristo Rannik 2006 Tartu SS Kalev 3.60 
24. Kaur Praks 21.07.2006 TÜ ASK 3.53 
25. Georg Aaron Ummelas 26.07.2006 SK Lindon 3.50 
26. Toni Tapani Vasara 16.03.2006 SK Lindon 3.48 
27. Aleksi Eksi 03.06.2006 TÜ ASK 3.42 
28. Karl Pärn 12.10.2006 TÜ ASK 3.41 
29. Jan-Erik Kärner 15.07.2006 TÜ ASK 3.39 
30. Sander Kont 2006 TUK 3.18 
31. Mart Väljamäe 03.10.2006 TÜ ASK 3.07 
32. Karl-Martin Teppand 24.05.2006 TÜ ASK 3.04 
33. Robin Randoja 08.07.2006 T3 3.04 
34. Arko Aksel Kasela 15.03.2006 SK Lindon 2.94 
35. Oskar Orav 17.03.2006 TÜ ASK 2.18 
 
T U14 60m 
1. Rita Krauja 30.06.2004 Valmiera/Läti 8,53 
2. Madara Bērziņa 30.03.2004 Valmiera/Läti 8,59 
3. Krista Ķepīte 28.11.2004 Valmiera/Läti 8,60 
4. Anna Juraša 06.07.2004 Valmiera/Läti 8,63 
4. Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 8,63 
6. Meelika Toom 21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 8,68 
7. Tīna Krista Krūmiņa 26.11.2004 Arkadija/Läti 8,69 
8. Kätriin Kivimets 20.09.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 8,72 
9. Berit Kukk 02.09.2005 TÜ ASK 8,75 
10. Grete Karsna 28.02.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 8,76 
11. Raina Ilmas 29.09.2004 TÜ ASK 8,77 
12. Hege-Lee Pielberg 24.03.2005 Rae SK 8,77 
13. Marijo Sevcova 2004 Läti 8,81 
14. Anastasia Loskutova 05.06.2004 Maret Sport 8,84 
15. Paula Estere Bojāre 22.08.2004 Valmiera/Läti 8,86 
16. Karola Steinberg 29.10.2004 TÜ ASK 8,87 
17. Evelīna Bērziņa 04.05.2005 Arkadija/Läti 8,88 
18. Elsa Puu 23.07.2005 TÜ ASK 8,95 
19. Ance Bērziņa 10.09.2004 Valmiera/Läti 8,99 
20. Karina Kolosova 24.02.2004 Räpina SK 9,02 
21. Egle-Leane Soonberg 30.01.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 9,00 
22. Laure Kiivit 26.01.2004 TÜ ASK 9,06 
23. Daniela Kristiņa 26.06.2004 Arkadija/Läti 9,17 
24. Alīna Sokunova 05.08.2004 Arkadija/Läti 9,19 
25. Salme Laanemäe 19.02.2005 TÜ ASK 9,23 
26. Kerttu Galka 01.09.2004 Räpina SK 9,27 
27. Nora Osavalde 05.01.2005 Valmiera/Läti 9,31 
28. Sanija Preisa 21.01.2004 Arkadija/Läti 9,32 
29. Alīna Postnova 20.03.2004 Arkadija/Läti 9,34 
30. Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Maret-Sporr 9,38 
31. Anette Pets 03.08.2005 TÜ ASK 9,39 
32. Maria Kõlamets 14.01.2004 TÜ ASK 9,43 
33. Maria Kuris 06.09.2005 Tartu SS Kalev 9,45 
34. Laura Žirne 07.05.2005 Valmiera/Läti 9,47 
35. Victoria Särg 06.08.2004 TÜ ASK 9,52 
36. Liisy Tõnuvere 02.07.2004 TÜ ASK 9,61 
37. Karoliina Maria Birk 12.06.2004 TÜ ASK 9,82 
38. Luīze Elza Šarfa 07.03.2004 Arkadija/Läti 9,92 
39. Eliise Solom 08.07.2004 TÜ ASK 10,19 
40. Gerli Tali 23.07.2005 JK Tammeka 10,23 
41. Mona Liisa Miljan 23.03.2005 TÜ ASK 10,23 
42. Karen Dunaway 27.06.2005 Tartu SS Kalev 10,56 
43. Nelis-Katrina Säre 24.06.2005 TÜ ASK 10,73 
 
 
 



T U14 200m  
1. Madara Bērziņa 30.03.2004 Valmiera/Läti 27,69 
2. Anna Juraša 06.07.2004 Valmiera/Läti 28,03 
3. Rita Krauja 30.06.2004 Valmiera/Läti 28,10 
4. Meelika Toom 21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 28,59 
5. Krista Ķepīte 28.11.2004 Valmiera/Läti 28,66 
6. Anastasia Loskutova 05.06.2004 Maret Sport 28,73 
6. Kätriin Kivimets 20.09.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 28,73 
8. Evelīna Bērziņa 04.05.2005 Arkadija/Läti 28,81 
9. Hege-Lee Pielberg 24.03.2005 Rae SK 28,96 
10. Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 29,15 
10. Emma Kuuse 23.04.2004 TÜ ASK 29,15 
12. Marijo Sevcova 2004 Läti 29,16 
13. Paula Estere Bojāre 22.08.2004 Valmiera/Läti 29,17 
13. Raina Ilmas 29.09.2004 TÜ ASK 29,17 
15. Tīna Krista Krūmiņa 26.11.2004 Arkadija/Läti 29,34 
15. Berit Kukk 02.09.2005 TÜ ASK 29,34 
17. Rute Reemann 30.01.2004 TÜ ASK 29,40 
18. Grete Karsna 28.02.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 29,44 
19. Elsa Puu 23.07.2005 TÜ ASK 29,64 
20. Anna Gladkova 06.05.2005 TÜ ASK 29,68 
21. Martha Holst 07.11.2004 TÜ ASK 29,93 
22. Daniela Kristiņa 26.06.2004 Arkadija/Läti 29,99 
23. Ance Bērziņa 10.09.2004 Valmiera/Läti 30,40 
24. Asnāte Driviniece 04.07.2005 Arkadija/Läti 30,49 
25. Egle-Leane Soonberg 30.01.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 30,62 
26. Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Maret-Sporr 30,72 
27. Salme Laanemäe 19.02.2005 TÜ ASK 31,00 
28. Alīna Sokunova 05.08.2004 Arkadija/Läti 30,89 
29. Alīna Postnova 20.03.2004 Arkadija/Läti 31,05 
30. Maria Kuris 06.09.2005 Tartu SS Kalev 31,09 
31. Sanija Preisa 21.01.2004 Arkadija/Läti 31,12 
32. Karina Kolosova 24.02.2004 Räpina SK 31,18 
33. Laura Žirne 07.05.2005 Valmiera/Läti 31,55 
34. Anette Pets 03.08.2005 TÜ ASK 31,65 
35. Kerttu Galka 01.09.2004 Räpina SK 31,75 
36. Victoria Särg 06.08.2004 TÜ ASK 31,85 
37. Luīze Elza Šarfa 07.03.2004 Arkadija/Läti 31,98 
38. Loreta Buile 18.04.2004 Rūjienas/Läti 32,07 
39. Karoliina Maria Birk 12.06.2004 TÜ ASK 32,32 
40. Nora Osavalde 05.01.2005 Valmiera/Läti 32,33 
41. Liisy Tõnuvere 02.07.2004 TÜ ASK 32,60 
42. Mona Liisa Miljan 23.03.2005 TÜ ASK 33,34 
43. Eliise Solom 08.07.2004 TÜ ASK 33,65 
44. Gerli Tali 23.07.2005 JK Tammeka 37,87 
 
T U14 kaugushüpe 
1. Madara Bērziņa 30.03.2004 Valmiera/Läti 4.87 
2. Tīna Krista Krūmiņa 26.11.2004 Arkadija/Läti 4.67 
3. Berit Kukk 02.09.2005 TÜ ASK 4.62 
4. Krista Ķepīte 28.11.2004 Valmiera/Läti 4.57 
5. Paula Estere Bojāre 22.08.2004 Valmiera/Läti 4.53 
6. Rita Krauja 30.06.2004 Valmiera/Läti 4.48 
7. Hege-Lee Pielberg 24.03.2005 Rae SK 4.39 
8. Anastasia Loskutova 05.06.2004 Maret Sport 4.39 
9. Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 4.37 
10. Laure Kiivit 26.01.2004 TÜ ASK 4.31 
11. Karina Kolosova 24.02.2004 Räpina SK 4.31 
12. Anna Juraša 06.07.2004 Valmiera/Läti 4.28 
13. Kerttu Galka 01.09.2004 Räpina SK 4.23 
14. Elsa Puu 23.07.2005 TÜ ASK 4.18 
15. Salme Laanemäe 19.02.2005 TÜ ASK 4.15 
16. Laura Žirne 07.05.2005 Valmiera/Läti 4.10 



17. Liisy Tõnuvere 02.07.2004 TÜ ASK 4.08 
18. Loreta Buile 18.04.2004 Rūjienas/Läti 4.02 
19. Grete Karsna 28.02.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 4.01 
20. Anna Gladkova 06.05.2005 TÜ ASK 3.97 
21. Karoliina Maria Birk 12.06.2004 TÜ ASK 3.92 
22. Egle-Leane Soonberg 30.01.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 3.87 
23. Anette Pets 03.08.2005 TÜ ASK 3.84 
24. Nora Osavalde 05.01.2005 Valmiera/Läti 3.81 
25. Maria Kuris 06.09.2005 Tartu SS Kalev 3.76 
26. Ance Bērziņa 10.09.2004 Valmiera/Läti 3.75 
27. Mona Liisa Miljan 23.03.2005 TÜ ASK 3.71 
28. Victoria Särg 06.08.2004 TÜ ASK 3.69 
29. Asnāte Driviniece 04.07.2005 Arkadija/Läti 3.67 
30. Maria Kõlamets 14.01.2004 TÜ ASK 3.62 
31. Alīna Sokunova 05.08.2004 Arkadija/Läti 3.47 
32. Karen Dunaway 27.06.2005 Tartu SS Kalev 3.42 
33. Eliise Solom 08.07.2004 TÜ ASK 3.39 
34. Meelika Toom 21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 3.02 
35. Nelis-Katrina Säre 24.06.2005 TÜ ASK 3.13 
36. Gerli Tali 23.07.2005 JK Tammeka 3.01 
 
T U14 kuulitõuge 2kg 
1. Evelīna Eglīte 03.04.2004 Rūjienas/Läti 11.67 
2. Karina Kolosova 24.02.2004 Räpina SK 10.83 
3. Maria Kõlamets 14.01.2004 TÜ ASK 10.50 
4. Anna Jolkina 05.02.2005 Rūjienas/Läti 10.38 
5. Kerttu Galka 01.09.2004 Räpina SK 9.65 
6. Meelika Toom 21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 9.54 
7. Hege-Lee Pielberg 24.03.2005 Rae SK 9.11 
8. Anastasia Loskutova 05.06.2004 Maret Sport 9.03 
9. Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Maret-Sporr 9.02 
10. Martha Holst 07.11.2004 TÜ ASK 8.44 
11. Laure Kiivit 26.01.2004 TÜ ASK 8.34 
12. Liisy Tõnuvere 02.07.2004 TÜ ASK 7.92 
13. Victoria Särg 06.08.2004 TÜ ASK 7.59 
14. Salme Laanemäe 19.02.2005 TÜ ASK 7.36 
15. Egle-Leane Soonberg 30.01.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 7.06 
16. Nelis-Katrina Säre 24.06.2005 TÜ ASK 6.02 
17. Gerli Tali 23.07.2005 JK Tammeka 4.96 
 
P U14 60m 
1. Hardi Mathiesen 04.04.2004 Räpina SK 8,10 
2. Keio Essa 02.02.2005 TÜ ASK 8,21 
3. Mihails Filipovicš 2004 Läti 8,40 
4. Daniil Baikovs 14.07.2004 Arkadija/Läti 8,46 
5. Nils Ivanovskis 06.05.2004 Arkadija/Läti 8,49 
6. Orm Leopold Lukas 08.04.2004 TÜ ASK 8,53 
7. Kert Saimre 19.08.2004 TÜ ASK 8,74 
8. Daniels Gaidamovičs 27.01.2004 Rūjienas/Läti 8,82 
8. Taimar Kukli 21.02.2004 TÜ ASK 8,82 
10. Henrik Kreinin 29.06.2005 TÜ ASK 8,86 
11. Ander Pavlov 20.01.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 8,63 
12. Kaspar Parksepp 03.05.2004 TÜ ASK 8,97 
13. Roland Ivanov 16.04.2004 TÜ ASK 8,99 
14. Arnis Tobiess 18.04.2004 Arkadija/Läti 9,03 
15. Enriko Raat 26.08.2004 TÜ ASK 9,06 
16. Thor Vaasa 07.10.2004 TÜ ASK 9,07 
17. Harry Pihlik 10.02.2005 TÜ ASK 9,42 
18. Mārtiņš Vīksne 16.11.2005 Rūjienas/Läti 9,45 
19. Kristaps Trēziņš 25.01.2005 Valmiera/Läti 9,55 
20. Marko Uku Tõdu Madi 08.10.2005  9,59 
21. Tristan Köhler 13.09.2005 TÜ ASK 9,66 
22. Theodor Mängel 09.01.2005 Tartu valla SK 9,69 



23. Sebastian Pungar 01.07.2005 Ülenurme 9,70 
24. Chrisopher-Robin Puhmas 2005 TÜ ASK 9,73 
25. Martin Villem Sabre 14.02.2005 Ülenurme 9,79 
26. Andri Joa 12.04.2005 TÜ ASK 9,87 
27. Hubert Uku Prank 02.09.2005 TUK 9,90 
28. Timo Mägi 07.09.2005  10,13 
29. Mattias Padar 22.11.2004 TÜ ASK 10,30 
v.a. Madis Votik 25.08.2003 Maret-Sport 8,59 
 
P U14 200m  
1. Hardi Mathiesen 04.04.2004 Räpina SK 26,87 
2. Orm Leopold Lukas 08.04.2004 TÜ ASK 27,02 
3. Nils Ivanovskis 06.05.2004 Arkadija/Läti 27,04 
4. Daniil Baikovs 14.07.2004 Arkadija/Läti 27,52 
5. Reinis Martinsons 17.06.2005 Arkadija/Läti 27,84 
6. Arnis Tobiess 18.04.2004 Arkadija/Läti 28,40 
7. Roland Ivanov 16.04.2004 TÜ ASK 28,82 
8. Kaspar Parksepp 03.05.2004 TÜ ASK 29,26 
9. Ander Pavlov 20.01.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 29,35 
10. Henrik Kreinin 29.06.2005 TÜ ASK 29,49 
11. Daniels Gaidamovičs 27.01.2004 Rūjienas/Läti 30,03 
12. Toms Kušķis 09.07.2005 Arkadija/Läti 30,25 
13. Tomi Lahe 12.03.2004 TÜ ASK 30,26 
14. Enriko Raat 26.08.2004 TÜ ASK 30,55 
15. Kert Saimre 19.08.2004 TÜ ASK 30,57 
16. Harry Pihlik 10.02.2005 TÜ ASK 31,73 
17. Mārtiņš Vīksne 16.11.2005 Rūjienas/Läti 31,94 
18. Kristjan Mihkelson 31.07.2004 TÜ ASK 32,26 
19. Kristaps Trēziņš 25.01.2005 Valmiera/Läti 32,29 
20. Hubert Uku Prank 02.09.2005 TUK 32,86 
21. Theodor Mängel 09.01.2005 Tartu valla SK 33,83 
22. Andri Joa 12.04.2005 TÜ ASK 34,78 
23. Mattias Padar 22.11.2004 TÜ ASK 35,59 
v.a. Madis Votik 25.08.2003 Maret-Sport 26,73 
 
P U14 kaugushüpe 
1. Hardi Mathiesen 04.04.2004 Räpina SK 4.99 
2. Reinis Martinsons 17.06.2005 Arkadija/Läti 4.71 
3. Kristjan Sild 19.03.2004 TÜ ASK 4.69 
4. Orm Leopold Lukas 08.04.2004 TÜ ASK 4.58 
5. Daniil Baikovs 14.07.2004 Arkadija/Läti 4.58 
6. Kert Saimre 19.08.2004 TÜ ASK 4.43 
7. Daniels Gaidamovičs 27.01.2004 Rūjienas/Läti 4.36 
8. Taimar Kukli 21.02.2004 TÜ ASK 4.35 
9. Tomi Lahe 12.03.2004 TÜ ASK 4.27 
10. Harry Pihlik 10.02.2005 TÜ ASK 4.24 
11. Roland Ivanov 16.04.2004 TÜ ASK 4.18 
12. Mārtiņš Vīksne 16.11.2005 Rūjienas/Läti 4.13 
13. Thor Vaasa 07.10.2004 TÜ ASK 4.05 
14. Kaspar Parksepp 03.05.2004 TÜ ASK 3.97 
15. Theodor Mängel 09.01.2005 Tartu valla SK 3.93 
16. Enriko Raat 26.08.2004 TÜ ASK 3.88 
17. Kristjan Mihkelson 31.07.2004 TÜ ASK 3.81 
18. Tristan Köhler 13.09.2005 TÜ ASK 3.81 
19. Timo Mägi 07.09.2005  3.72 
20. Toms Kušķis 09.07.2005 Arkadija/Läti 3.71 
21. Mattias Padar 22.11.2004 TÜ ASK 3.68 
22. Evert Vaher 27.10.2005 SK Duo 3.66 
23. Sebastian Pungar 01.07.2005 Ülenurme 3.61 
24. Kristaps Trēziņš 25.01.2005 Valmiera/Läti 3.61 
25. Martin Villem Sabre 14.02.2005 Ülenurme 3.60 
26. Hubert Uku Prank 02.09.2005 TUK 3.52 
27. Uģis Bērziņš 20.04.2005 Rūjienas/Läti 3.46 



28. Andri Joa 12.04.2005 TÜ ASK 3.13 
v.a. Madis Votik 25.08.2003 Maret-Sport 5.02 
 
P U14 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Rikardo Ivanovs 25.02.2004 Valmiera/Läti 12.54 
2. Kert Saimre 19.08.2004 TÜ ASK 11.92 
3. Kaspar Parksepp 03.05.2004 TÜ ASK 10.30 
4. Keio Essa 02.02.2005 TÜ ASK 10.05 
5. Hardi Mathiesen 04.04.2004 Räpina SK 9.44 
6. Joonas Vellend 06.11.2004 TÜ ASK 8.02 
7. Uģis Bērziņš 20.04.2005 Rūjienas/Läti 7.43 
8. Harry Pihlik 10.02.2005 TÜ ASK 6.32 
9. Hubert Uku Prank 02.09.2005 TUK 5.32 
10. Andri Joa 12.04.2005 TÜ ASK 4.45 
 
 

Teivashüpe 
 
T U12 või nooremad 
1. Katarina Verst 06.03.2007 TÜ ASK 2.50 
T U14 
1. Laure Kiivit 26.01.2004 TÜ ASK 2.70 
2. Paula Estere Bojare 22.08.2004 LAT 2.40 
 
T U16 
1. Marion Köhler 28.10.2003 TÜ ASK 2.80 
 
T U18 
1. Reelika Pärnpuu 05.11.2000 EMÜ SK 2.50 
 
N U20 
1. Marin Loo 17.04.1999 TÜ ASK 3.40 
 
P U12 või nooremad 
1. Andreas Trumm 23.11.2006 TÜ ASK 3.00 
2. Martin Trumm 23.11.2006 TÜ ASK 2.70 
3. Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 2.40 
 
P U14 
1. Valters Jansons 2004 LAT 2.50 
 
P U16 
1. Jurijs Avsiščers 01.02.2002 LAT 4.10 
2. Kalle Nemvalts 27.03.2003 TÜ ASK 3.00 
 
P U18 
1. Erik Haamer 06.01.2001 TÜ ASK 4.30 
 
M U20 
1. Robin Nool 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 5.00 
2. Karel Tilga 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 4.40 
3. Sander Moldau 09.01.1998 KJK ViKe NH 
 
Mehed 
1. Henri Loose 21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 4.00 
2. Allan Aim 03.02.1991 TÜ ASK 3.50 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Madis Paju 
Peasekretär: Alis Laan 


